Boar of Selectmen Agenda 3/9/2015

10.

1.

12

13.

. 6.00 p.m.

6:15 p.m.

6:45 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

Printer-Friendly Version

AGENDA
BOARD OF SELECTMEN
MONDAY, MARCH 9, 2015

6:00 p.m.

Proclamation: North Reading Dollars for Scholars

Minutes: February 23, 2015 Regular and Executive Session
February 28, 2015 Budget Meeting

Public Comment
Show Cause Hearing: Tedeschi Food Shops
Show Cause Hearing: East Gate Liquors
Discuss Town Owned Land

FY2016 Budget Hearings
Treasurer/Collector
Town Clerk
Information Technology
Finance/Accounting
Veterans
Assessors
Library

License Renewal Update

Kinder Morgan/Tennessee Gas Pipeline
Discuss Project and Survey Request

Approve January Legal Bills

Town Administrator’s Report

Old and New Business

Executive Session


http://nreadingarchive.vt-s.net/Pages/NReadingMA_MinutesAgendaArchive/NReadingMA_SelectAgenda/northreadingma.gov
http://nreadingarchive.vt-s.net/Pages/NReadingMA_MinutesAgendaArchive/NReadingMA_SelectAgenda/I04F084D2/?textPage=1

