

## **Board of Selectmen Agenda 3/9/2015**

Printer-Friendly Version

## AGENDA BOARD OF SELECTMEN MONDAY, MARCH 9, 2015 6:00 p.m.

1.	6.00 p.m.	Proclamation: North Reading Dollars for Scholars
2.		Minutes: February 23, 2015 Regular and Executive Session February 28, 2015 Budget Meeting
3.		Public Comment
4.	6:15 p.m.	Show Cause Hearing: Tedeschi Food Shops
5.	6:45 p.m.	Show Cause Hearing: East Gate Liquors
6.		Discuss Town Owned Land
7.	7:30 p.m.	FY2016 Budget Hearings Treasurer/Collector Town Clerk Information Technology Finance/Accounting Veterans Assessors Library
8.		License Renewal Update
9.		Kinder Morgan/Tennessee Gas Pipeline Discuss Project and Survey Request
10.		Approve January Legal Bills
11.		Town Administrator's Report
12.		Old and New Business
13.		Executive Session